

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square
7th & Robert Streets
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

February 10, 1978

Ms. Lorna Simondet City Clerk City Hall North Redwood, MN 56275

Re: Docket Number A-3185

Ordinance Number 20
City of North Redwood

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lungy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL:es

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB 22 1978

Joun Anderson Brown Secretary of State

31300



OFFICIAL PUBLICATION
ORDINANCE NUMBER 20
AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE
ANNEXATION OF AND ANNEXING
CERTAIN LANDS TO THE
CITY OF NORTH REDWOOD
THE CITY OF NORTH REDWOOD
DOES ORDAIN:
SECTION 1. That it is hereby found.

determined, and declared:

(a) That a petition has heretofore been filed in the office of the North Redwood City Clerk requesting the annexation of the tract of real estate described in North Redwood. North Redwood.

North Redwood.

(b) That more than sixty (60) days prior hereto copies of said petition for annexation were filed with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Township Honner, and the County of Redwood; and that no objections to the annexation to the City of North Redwood have been received by the City of North Redwood from any of

narth Redwood

the above named Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Township of Honner and the County of Redwood.

(c) That the hereinafter described lands abut on the City of North Redwood; that said lands are not included in any other municipality; that the petition for annexation for said lands to the city has been aigned by all of the owners thereof, and that said lands are unplatted and do not exceed two hundred (200) acres in area.

(d) That said lands are suitably conditioned for municipal government and that the Redwood will be for the best interests of

Redwood will be for the best interests of the City of North Redwood and of the territory affected.

SECTION II. That the following described real estate lying and being in the Township of Honner, County of Redwood, State of Minnesota, is hereby annexed to the City of North Redwood;

That part of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SE 1/4), Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred Thirteen (113), Range Thirty-five (35), excepting the railroad tracks and containing Thirty-six and 92/100 (36.92) acres more or less. less:

Section III. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

PASSED AND ENACTED by the City Council of the City of North Redwood, Minnesota, this 3"day of October, 1977.

/s/ Lorna Simondet City Clerk

Gary Allex, Mayor

(City Seal)
Received from the City Clerk and approved this 3 day of October, 1977.

/s/ Lorna Simondet City Clerk Gary Allex, Mayor Nov. 7, 1977 Dec. 5, 1977 Jan. 2 or 9, 1978 First Reading Second Reading Third Reading Jan. 2 or 9, 1978
This instrument was prepared by
WAYNE R. FARNBERG, Attorney at Law
Redwood Falls, Minnesota (October 25, 1977)

àbcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz

STATE OF MINNESOTA, Ses. County of Redwood

Scott Schoon...... being duly sworn, on oath says he is and during all times herein stated has been the publisher and printer of the newspaper known as The Redwood Gazette and has full knowledge of the facts herein stated as follows:

[1] Said newspaper is printed in the English language in newspaper format and in columns and sheet form equivalent in printed space to at least 900 square inches.

[2] Said newspaper is a semi-weekly and is distributed twice each week.

[3] Said newspaper has 25 percent of its news columns devoted to news of local interest to the community which it purports to serve and does not wholly duplicate any other publication and is not made up entirely of patents, plate matter and advertisements.

[4] Said newspaper is circulated in and near the municipality which it purports to serve, has at least 500 copies regularly delivered to paying subscribers, has an average of at least 75 per cent of its local circulation currently paid or no more than three months in arrears and has entry as second-class matter in its local post office.

[5] Said newspaper purports to serve the City of Redwood Falls in the County of Redwood and it has its known office of issue in the City of Redwood Falls in said county, established and open during its regular business hours for the gathering of news, sale of advertisements and sale of subscriptions and maintained by the managing officer or persons in its employ and subject to its direction and control during all such regular business hours and devoted exclusively during such regular business hours to the business of the newspaper and business related thereto.

[6] Said newspaper files a copy of each issue immediately with the State Historical Society.

[7] Said newspaper is made available at single or subscription prices to any person, corporation, partnership or other unincorporated association requesting the newspaper and making the applicable payment.

[8] Said newspaper has complied with all the foregoing conditions for at least one year preceding the day or dates of publication mentioned below.

[9] Said newspaper has filed with the Secretary of State of Minnesota prior to January 1. 1966 and each January 1 thereafter an affidavit in the form prescribed by the Secretary of State and signed by the managing officer of said newspaper and sworn to before a notary public stating that the newspaper is a legal newspaper.

He further states on oath that the printed ... notice ...... hereto attached as a part hereof was cut from the columns of said newspaper, and was printed and published therein in the English language, once each week, for . One . . . , successive weeks: that it was first so published on Tuesday the 25th day of Oct 1977. and was thereafter printed and published every............... to and including

the ...... day of ...... 19 ..... and that the following is a printed copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, and is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind VESOTA

VESOTA

STATE

abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz

978 المستال والمائج

Secretary of State Subsphiled and swarm to be left me this 12th day of Jan 18 78

# 21300 0.0.

My Commission expires

Notary Public, Redwood County, Minn. REDWOOD CO., Minnespta
My Commission expires Jan. 18, 1980.

NOTARIAL SEAL